CE Declaration of Conformity



According to the EC Council Directive 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment

We Chuango Europe B.V.

Postbus 3071, 2130 KB Hoofddorp

The Netherlands

Declare that the Products detailed below:

Model: CG-105S (WS-105) Mini Strobe Siren

is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the EC Council Directive 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment. For the evaluation of the compliance with this Directive, the following standards were applied:

Test Standards	Report Number
EN301 489-1 V2.1.1: 2017	ATE20170900
EN301 489-3 V2.1.1:2017	
EN300 220-1 V3.1.1:2017	ATE20170901
EN300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017	
EN62368-1: 2014	ATS2017297

Model: RC-80 Wireless Remote Control,

is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the EC Council Directive 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment. For the evaluation of the compliance with this Directive, the following standards were applied:

Test Standards	Report Number
EN301 489-1 V2.1.1: 2017	ATE20171277
EN301 489-3 V2.1.1:2017	
EN300 220-1 V3.1.1:2017	ATE20171278
EN300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017	
EN62479: 2010	ATE20171279
EN62368-1: 2014	ATS2017441

Model: DWC-102 Wireless Door/Window Contact

is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the EC Council Directive

2014/53/EU Radio Equipment. For the evaluation of the compliance with this Directive, the following standards were applied:

Test Standards	Report Number
EN301 489-1 V2.1.1: 2017	ATE20171254
EN301 489-3 V2.1.1:2017	
EN300 220-1 V3.1.1:2017	- ATE20171255
EN300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017	
EN62479: 2010	ATE20171256
EN62368-1: 2014	ATS2017438

Model: PIR-910 Wireless Pet-Immune PIR Motion Detector

is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the EC Council Directive 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment. For the evaluation of the compliance with this Directive, the following standards were applied:

Test Standards	Report Number
EN301 489-1 V2.1.1: 2017	ATE20171260
EN301 489-3 V2.1.1:2017	
EN300 220-1 V3.1.1:2017	- ATE20171261
EN300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017	
EN62479: 2010	ATE20171262
EN62368-1: 2014	ATS2017439

Brian P. Borghardt General Manager Hoofddorp, 2017-5-27